LJCDC=

F’NGINH’F&S JOINT CONTRACT
DBOCUMENTS COMMITTEE

Change Order No. 3
Date of Issuance: 12-9-24 Effective Date: 12-9-24
Owner: City of Crockett Owner's Contract No.:  N/A
Contractor: Crockett Construction Contractor’s Project No.: N/A
Engineer: KSA Engineers Engineer's Project No.: 100656
Project: 2022 State Infrastructure Bank Contract Name: 2022 State Infrastructure Banik
Street Improvements Street Improvements2
The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:
Description: Add Bid Schedule Items 3.18, 3.19, 3.20, 3.21, and 3.22,
Attachments: Revised Bid Tabulation Schedule 3
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: _330 _
$.6,596,083.45 Ready for Final Payment: 365
days or dates
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change [Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
OrdersNo. 0 toNo. 2 OrdersNo.Q___ toNo.2_ :
Substantial Completion: 330
$(1,588,683.5) Ready for Final Payment: 365
days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: 3 Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 3
Substantial Completion: 330
$5,007,399.95 Ready for Final Payment: 365
days or dates
[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: 3 [Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: 3
Substantial Completion: 330
$37,146.75 Ready for Final Payment: 365
days or dates
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: 3 Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 3
Substantial Completion: 330
$5,044,546.70 Ready for Final Payment: 365
days or dates
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: By: By:
Engineer (if required) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Title: _Senior Advisor Title _ City Administrator Title President
Date: Date Date
Approved by Funding Agency (if
applicable)
By: Date: ___
Title:  N/A

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.
Pagelof1l




City of Crockett

2022 State Infrastructure Bank Street Improvements

KSA Project No. 100656

BID RESULTS

Bid Date: March 21, 2024

Crockett Construction
1045 HWY 7 Waest Crockett,
TX 75835
PHONE:936-544-2500

BID UNIT ‘ TOTAL
ITEM — DESCRIPTION UNIT- Qry PRICE PRICE

SCHEDULE 3.0 - Waterline D - E. Eell Ave.- “ ' ‘ ,,
3.01 |Mobilization, Insurance and Bonds LS 1 $6,250.00 $6,250.00]
3.02 |Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling LS 1 $3,125.00 $3,125.00
3.03 [Stormwater Pollution Prevention LS 1 $1,875.00 $1,875.00
3.04 |[Clearing and Grubbing LS 1 $1,875.00 $1,875.00
3.05 |6" C900 DR18 PVC Waterline LF 608 $68.75 $41,800.00
3.06 }6" Directional Bore LF 232 $68.75 $15,950.00
3.07 |4" Tapping Sleeve and Valve EA 1 $5,042.50 $5,042.50
3.08 |Connect to Proposed 6" Waterline EA 1 $2,663.75 $2,663.75
3.09 |Relocate and Reconnect Existing Firehydrant EA 1 $8,740.00 $8,740.00
3.10 }6" Gate Valve EA 1 $2,857.50 $2,857.50
3.11 [Saw Cut and Repair Asphalt Pavement Sy 4 $62.50 $250.00
3.12 |Reconnect Long Side Water Service EA 4 $1,862.50 $7,450.00
3.13 |Reconnect Short Side Water Service EA 9 $1,221.25] $10,991.25
3.14 |Cut, Plug and Block Existing Waterline EA 2 $727.50 $1,455.00
3.15 |Tench Safety as Shown and Specified LF 608 $1.25 $760.00
3.16 |Hydromulch AC 0.04 $5,000.00 $200.00
3.17 |Waterline Sterilization and Pressure Testing LF 840 $1.25 $1,050.00
3.18 [Short Side Re-Connect EA 3 $1,222.50 $3,667.50
3.19 |Long Side Re-Connect EA 3 $1,866.25 $5,598.75
3.20 |6"x2" Tapping Saddle & 2" Gate Valve EA 2 $2,839.00 $5,678.00}
3.21 12" Yellomine SDR-21 LF 535 $37.50 $20,062.50
3.22 |Flush Valve 2" @ 5th and Bowie EA 1 $2,140.00 $2,140.00}

SCHEDULE 3.0 SUBTOTAL*: $149,481.75
*Error noted by KSA Page 3 of 11




